HIGHLIGHTS:
PSC
1250/1300 Volt SEMICONDUCTOR PROTECTION FUSES
Ferraz Shawmut 1250/1300V PSC fuse-links provide maximum
flexibility in equipment design and ultimate protection for today’s
power conversion equipment. These square body fuse-links are
available in four different body sizes, each size having four world-
wide acceptable mounting styles. The different mounting styles

equipment in globally
accepted applications
Part Number Designation:
12,5URD: European/IEC
Mounting Style/Approval
Tested @ 1.1 Vn
A130URD: North American
Mounting Style/Approval
Tested @ Vn
*Vn = rated voltage
� AC: 50-1800A
650-1300 VAC
100 kA IR
� DC: Consult Factory
Ratings
� UL Recognized
Component
� Sizes 70,71,72,73
tested to IEC 269.4
Approvals
A 130 URD 71 I 350
A.C.
Rated Volts
(130=1300V)
Class
70
Size 71
72
73
Mounting Types
Straight-blade LI
Straight-blade LLI
Flat-type, one hole (American) TTI
Indicator
Amp Rating
North American Reference Numbering System
12,5 URD 71  I 350
Rated Volts
(12,5=1250V)
Class
70
Size 71
72
73
Mounting Types
DIN 110 D11A
Flat-type, one hole (metric) TTF
Indicator
Amp Rating
European / IEC Reference Numbering System
D 78
* Contact technical services for applications data.
Outline Dimensions
PSC
1250/1300 Volt SEMICONDUCTOR PROTECTION FUSES
CATALOG DIMENSIONS - mm
NO. A B C D E F G
12,5 URD 70 D11A (50-250)
12 URD 70 D11A (280-315) 40 25 12.5 21 17 100.4 133.4
11 URD 70 D11A (350-400)
12,5 URD 71 D11A (160-450)
11 URD 71 D11A (500-550) 51 25 12.5 25.5 22.5 100.4 133.4
10 URD 71 D11A 630
12,5 URD 72 D11A (280-550)
11 URD 72 D11A 630 60 32 16 30 27 100.4 133.4
10 URD 71 D11A (700-900)
12,5 URD 73 D11A (315-630)
12 URD 73 D11A 700
11 URD 73 D11A 800 74.5 40 20 37.2 34.25 100.4 133.4
10 URD 73 D11A 900
9 URD 73 D11A 1100
European Blade DIN 110, Type D11A
J

23
40
60
50
70
15
Types TTI and TTF
D 80
1250 Volt European/IEC Style Ratings and Application Data
PSC
1250/1300 Volt SEMICONDUCTOR PROTECTION FUSES
Pre-Arc Total I2t **Watts Loss Metric
Body Amp Rated I2t @ Rated @ Rated DIN 110 Tapped Single
Size Rating Voltage (A2s x 103) Voltage Current Catalog No. Catalog No.
(A2s x 103) (W) Type D11A Type TTF
50 1250 0.116 0.98 16 12,5URD70D11A0050 12,5URD70TTF0050
63 1250 0.21 1.7 26 12,5URD70D11A0063 12,5URD70TTF0063
80 1250 0.47 3.8 27 12,5URD70D11A0080 12,5URD70TTF0080
100 1250 0.83 6.7 30 12,5URD70D11A0100 12,5URD70TTF0100
125 1250 1.3 10.5 38 12,5URD70D11A0125 12,5URD70TTF0125
160 1250 2.55 21 45 12,5URD70D11A0160 12,5URD70TTF0160
70 200 1250 4.7 37.8 54/56 12,5URD70D11A0200 12,5URD70TTF0200
250 1250 9.6 77 58/61 12,5URD70D11A0250 12,5URD70TTF0250
280 1200 14 107 61 12URD70D11A0280 -
280 1250 14 107 64 - 12,5URD70TTF0280
315 1200 20 150 66 12URD70D11A0315 -
315 1250 20 150 72 - 12,5URD70TTF0315
350 1100 28 180 68/75 11URD70D11A0350 11URD70TTF0350
400 1100 39 254 81 11URD70D11A0400 11URD70TTF0400
160 1250 2.6 21 46 12,5URD71D11A0160 12,5URD71TTF0160
200 1250 4.7 38 54 12,5URD71D11A0200 12,5URD71TTF0200
250 1250 8.9 71 61 12,5URD71D11A0250 12,5URD71TTF0250
315 1250 16 130 73/76 12,5URD71D11A0315 12,5URD71TTF0315
350 1250 22 180 76/80 12,5URD71D11A0350 12,5URD71TTF0350
71 400 1250 38 310 76/80 12,5URD71D11A0400 12,5URD71TTF0400
450 1250 47 380 87/95 12,5URD71D11A0450 12,5URD71TTF0450
500 1100 68 440 90/100 11URD71D11A0500 11URD71TTF0500
550 1100 84 540 98/112 11URD71D11A0550 11URD71TTF0550
630 1000 125 810 105 10URD71D11A0630 -
630 1100 125 810 120 - 11URD71TTF0630
280 1250 10 84 72 12,5URD72D11A0280 12,5URD72TTF0280
315 1250 15 122 76 12,5URD72D11A0315 12,5URD72TTF0315
350 1250 21 170 77 12,5URD72D11A0350 12,5URD72TTF0350
400 1250 32.5 270 80 12,5URD72D11A0400 12,5URD72TTF0400
450 1250 44 360 87/89 12,5URD72D11A0450 12,5URD72TTF0450
500 1250 57 460 94/98 12,5URD72D11A0500 12,5URD72TTF0500
550 1250 68 550 110/120 12,5URD72D11A0550 12,5URD72TTF0550
72 630 1100 105 850 113 11URD72D11A0630 -
630 1250 105 850 125 - 12,5URD72TTF0630
700 1000 145 910 122     10URD72D11A0700 -
700 1100 145 910 140      - 11URD72TTF0700
800 1000 215 1400 125      10URD72D11A0800 -
800 1100 215 1400 146      -           11URD72TTF0800
900 1000 312 1800 130    10URD72D11A0900 10URD72TTF0900
1000 850 - - 136 - 8,5URD72TTF1000
315 1250 12 95 84 12,5URD73D11A0315 12,5URD73TTF0315
350 1250 17 140 86 12,5URD73D11A0350 12,5URD73TTF0350
400 1250 25 200 93 12,5URD73D11A0400 12,5URD73TTF0400
450 1250 35.5 290 99/100 12,5URD73D11A0450 12,5URD73TTF0450
500 1250 44 360 110/112 12,5URD73D11A0500 12,5URD73TTF0500
550 1250 57 460 116/120 12,5URD73D11A0550 12,5URD73TTF0550
630 1250 84 680 125/132 12,5URD73D11A0630 12,5URD73TTF0630
700 1200 110 900 135 12URD73D11A0700 -
700 1250 110 900 146 - 12,5URD73TTF0700
800 1100 190 1530 136 11URD73D11A0800     -
73 800 1250 190 1530 148 - 12,5URD73TTF0800
900 1000 250 1870 150      10URD73D11A0900    -
900 1200 250 1870 170 -    12URD73TTF0900
1000 900 370 2130 152      9URD73D11A1000 -
1000 1000 370 2130 174 -             10URD73TTF1000
1100 900 445 2470 168 9URD73D11A1100 -
1100 950 445 2470 208 - 9,5URD73TTF1100
1250 900 585 3050 186/200 - 9URD73TTF1250
1400 850 755 3700 210/228 - 8,5URD73TTF1400
1600 660 1430 5630 203 - 6,6URD73TTF1600
1800 600 2040 7600 206 - 6URD73TTF1800
** Watts loss data is published for both blade and tapped style mounting configurations.
When two watts loss values are shown this represents tapped/blade values respectively.
D 81
D
PSC
1250/1300 Volt SEMICONDUCTOR PROTECTION FUSES
1300 Volt North American Style Ratings and Application Data
Pre-Arc Total I2t **Watts Loss
Body Amp Rated I2t @ Rated @ Rated N.American Blade Tapped Single
Size Rating Voltage (A2s x 103) Voltage Current Catalog No. Catalog No.
(A2s x 103) (W) Type LI Type TTI
63 1300 0.21 1.8 26 A130URD70LI0063 A130URD70TTI0063
80 1300 0.47 4 27 A130URD70LI0080 A130URD70TTI0080
100 1300 0.83 7.2 30 A130URD70LI0100 A130URD70TTI0100
125 1300 1.3 11 38 A130URD70LI0125 A130URD70TTI0125
70 160 1300 2.5 22 45 A130URD70LI0160 A130URD70TTI0160
200 1300 4.7 40 54/56 A130URD70LI0200 A130URD70TTI0200
250 1300 9.6 82 58/61 A130URD70LI0250 A130URD70TTI0250
315 1300 20 172 66/72 A130URD70LI0315 A130URD70TTI0315
350 1200 28 205 68/75 A120URD70LI0350 A120URD70TTI0350
160 1300 2.6 22 46 A130URD71LLI0160 A130URD71TTI0160
200 1300 4.7 40 54 A130URD71LLI0200 A130URD71TTI0200
250 1300 8.9 76 61 A130URD71LLI0250 A130URD71TTI0250
280 1300 12 102 68/70 A130URD71LLI0250 A130URD71TTI0250
315 1300 16 138 73/76 A130URD71LLI0315 A130URD71TTI0315
350 1300 22 190 76/80 A130URD71LLI0350 A130URD71TTI035071
400 1300 38 330 76/80 A130URD71LLI0400 A130URD71TTI0400
450 1300 47 405 87/95 A130URD71LLI0450 A130URD71TTI0450
500 1200 68 500 90/100 A120URD71LLI0500 A120URD71TTI0500
550 1200 84 620 98/112 A120URD71LLI0550 A120URD71TTI0550
630 1100 125 930 105 A110URD71LLI0630 -
630 1200 125 930 120 - A120URD71TTI0630
280 1300 10 90 72 A130URD72LI0280 A130URD72TTI0280
315 1300 15 130 76 A130URD72LI0315 A130URD72TTI0315
350 1300 21 180 77 A130URD72LI0350 A130URD72TTI0350
400 1300 32 285 80 A130URD72LI0400 A130URD72TTI0400
450 1300 44 380 87/89 A130URD72LI0450 A130URD72TTI0450
500 1300 57 500 94/98 A130URD72LI0500 A130URD72TTI0500
550 1300 68 590 110/120 A130URD72LI0550 A130URD72TTI055072
630 1200 105 920 113 A120URD72LI0630 -
630 1300 105 920 125 - A130URD72TTI0630
700 1100 145 1040 122     A110URD72LI0700 -
700 1200 145 1040 140      - A120URD72TTI0700
800 1100 215 1590 125      A110URD72LI0800 -
800 1200 215 1590 146      -           A120URD72TTI0800
315 1300 12 102 84 A130URD73LI0315 A130URD73TTI0315
350 1300 17 150 86 A130URD73LI0350 A130URD73TTI0350
400 1300 25 220 93 A130URD73LI0400 A130URD73TTI0400
450 1300 35 310 99/100 A130URD73LI0450 A130URD73TTI0450
500 1300 44 390 110/112 A130URD73LI0500 A130URD73TTI0500
550 1300 57 500 116/120 A130URD73LI0550 A130URD73TTI0550
630 1300 84 730 125/132 A130URD73LI0630 A130URD73TTI0630
700 1300 110 960 135/146 A130URD73LI0700 A130URD73TTI0700
800 1200 190 1630 136 A120URD73LI0800     -
73 800 1300 190 1630 148 - A130URD73TTI0800
900 1100 250 2160 150      A110URD73LI0900   -
900 1300 250 2160 170 -    A100URD73TTI0900
1000 1100 370 2430 152/174 A100URD73LI1000     A100URD73TTI1000
1100 1000 445 2580 168/208 A100URD73LI1100 A100URD73TTI1100
1250 1000 585 3480 186/200 A100URD73LI1250 A100URD73TTI1250
1400 900 755 3880 210/228 A090URD73LI1400 A090URD73TTI1400
1600 700 1430 5630 203 A070URD73LI1600 A070URD73TTI1600
1800 650 2040 7600 206 A065URD73LI1800 A065URD73TTI1800
** Watts loss data is published for both blade and tapped style mounting configurations.